ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

Series 2004-2 Asset and Liablity Summary

AWMl Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance

1 Principal Balance

2 Accrued Interest

3 Accrued ISP

4 Accrued SAP

5 Total Principal And Accrued Interest Balance

6 Fund Accounts Balance
7 Total Student Loans And Fund Balance

=¥l Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance

1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)
2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM)

3 Number of Loans
4 Number of Borrowers

[not including SAP]

[includes in-school period]

September 30, 2020 Change December 31, 2020
$241,392,313.97 ($6,595,421.54) $234,796,892.43
$3,325,654.35 $94,106.91 $3,419,761.26
$26,088.13 $610.91 $26,699.04
($213,162.77) $5,280.40 ($207,882.37)
$244,530,893.68 ($6,495,423.32) $238,035,470.36

$9,644,327.73

($477,681.42)

$9,166,646.31

$254,175,221.41

($6,973,104.74)

$247,202,116.67

September 30, 2020

3.40%
169
13,913
7,186

0.01%
(2)
(322)
(167)

December 31, 2020

3.40%
167
13,591
7,019

12/31/2020

Balance

Balance

% of

(OM Notes and Certificates Int. Rate September 30, 2020 December 31, 2020 O/S Securities
1 Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-1 FRN | 00432CBU4 0.00000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-2 FRN | 00432CBV2 0.00000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
3 Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-3 FRN | 00432CBWO 0.40475% $83,645,243.62 ($6,550,448.41) $77,094,795.21 32.06%
4 Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-4 FRN ] 00432CBX8 0.55475% $109,000,000.00 $0.00 $109,000,000.00 45.33%
5 Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-5 FRN | 00432CBY6 0.59475% $33,000,000.00 $0.00 $33,000,000.00 13.72%
6 Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Subordinate Series 2004-2 B FRN | 00432CBZ3 0.91475% $21,999,041.40 ($638,628.95) $21,360,412.45 8.88%
5 Total Notes and Certificates 0.54413% $247,644,285.02 ($7,189,077.36) $240,455,207.66 100.00%

D. IEMMLEEIERES

1 Capitalized Interest Fund
2 Collection Fund

September 30, 2020

$1,151,208.00
$8,493,119.73

$0.00
($477,681.42)

December 31, 2020

$1,151,208.00
$8,015,438.31

3 Total Fund Accounts Balance

$9,644,327.73

($477,681.42)

$9,166,646.31

1/20/2021 7:40 PM
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: January 25, 2021

Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

| [I. Series 2004-2 Transactions and Accruals

A.[Student Loan Principal Collection Activity

1
2
3
4
5a
5b
5c
5d

5
6

Borrower Payments - Total

Claim Payments

Refunds

Reversals

New Acquisitions - Principal
Cancellations - Principal

New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers
New Acquisitions - Repurchases
New Acquisitions - Total

Total Cash Principal Activity

B.|Student Loan Non-Cash Principal Activity

1
2
3
4a
4b
4
5

Capitalized Interest

New Acquisitions/Cancellations - Fees
Capitalized Guarantee Fees

Small Balance and Other Adjustments
Adjustments - Write-offs

Total Adjustments

Total Non-Cash Principal Activity

C.|Total Student Loan Principal Activity

D.|Student Loan Interest Activity

1

2

3
4a
4b

0 N O o b~

Borrower Payments - Total

Claim Payments

Reversals

New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers
New Acquisitions - Repurchases
New Acquisitions Total

Other Adjustments

Subsidized Gov't Interest Payments
Special Allowance Payments

Total Interest Collections

E.|Student Loan Non-Cash Interest Activity

1
2
3
4
5a
5b
5c
5d
5

6
7

Borrower Accruals

Subsidized Gov't Interest - Accrued Interest (ISP)
Special Allowance Payments - Accrued

Capitalized Interest

Small Balance and Other Adjustments
Adjustments - Write-offs

Other Adjustments - Subsidized Govt Interest (ISP)
Other Adjustments - Special Allowance Payments (SAP)
Total Adjustments

Fee Accruals

Total Non-Cash Interest Adjustments

F.|Total Student Loan Interest Activity

Totals CONSOLIDATION STAFFORD
12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2020
($6,928,861.17) ($6,851,264.52) ($77,596.65)

($287,248.78) ($280,422.98) ($6,825.80)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$421,367.41 $421,367.41 $0.00
$421,367.41 $421,367.41 $0.00
($6,794,742.54) ($6,710,320.09) ($84,422.45)
$199,509.50 $192,134.38 $7,375.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($188.50) ($188.49) ($0.01)
($188.50) ($188.49) ($0.01)
$199,321.00 $191,945.89 $7,375.11

($6,595,421.54)

($6,518,374.20)

($77,047.34)

($1,709,857.93)

($1,693,635.87)

($16,222.06)

($9,439.71) ($9,398.21) ($41.50)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($35.55) ($34.89) ($0.66)
($26,663.40) ($25,632.04) ($1,031.36)
$208,963.96 $212,003.87 ($3,039.91)

($1,537,032.63)

($1,516,697.14)

($20,335.49)

$2,012,814.51 $1,989,987.22 $24,044.79
$26,699.04 25,510.58 1,188.46
($207,882.37) ($209,769.64) $1,887.27
($199,509.50) ($192,134.38) ($7,375.12)
$382.47 $1,194.36 ($811.89)
($0.32) ($0.32) $0.00
$575.27 $526.88 $48.39
$4,198.81 $3,382.17 $816.64
$5,156.23 $5,103.09 $53.14
($247.06) ($210.16) ($36.90)
$1,637,030.85 $1,618,486.71 $19,761.64
$99,998.22 $101,789.57 ($573.85)

1/20/2021 7:40 PM
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

1. Series 2004-2 Collection Fund Activity

A. Collection Fund December 31, 2020
1 Beginning Balance $8,184,596.64
2 Transfers to Other Funds ($8,184,596.64)
3 Payments Received $8,747,099.04
4 Payments Due ($625,034.90)
5 Federal Interest Subsidy Payments (net adjustments) $26,663.40
6 Federal Special Allowance Payments ($208,963.96)
7 Guarantee Payments of Principal $287,248.78
8 Guarantee Payments of Interest $9,439.71
9 Misc. Payments Received/Due $0.00
10 Sale Proceeds/Repurchases ($421,367.41)
11 Earnings $174.95
12 Counterparty Swap Payments $0.00
13 Transfers from Other Funds $0.00
Ending Balance $7,815,259.61
B. Required Payments Under Waterfall Payment Distribute from Collection Transfer/Used from Other Funds
la Administration Fund Distributions $246,892.62 $246,892.62 $0.00
1b Indenture Trustee Fees $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
2 Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations 281,348.17 $281,348.17 $0.00
3 Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Maturing Senior Notes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note $49,391.36 $49,391.36 $0.00
5 Payment of Principal up to the Principal Distribution Amount with respect to the notes (Allocation of Principal Payments) 6,493,373.91 $6,493,373.91 $0.00
6 Allocation to Capitalized Interest Account (maintain minimum balance) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 Allocation to Revolving Account for originations or refinancing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc. $739,253.55 $739,253.55 $0.00
9 Total Payments $7,815,259.61 $7,815,259.61 $0.00

1/20/2021 7:40 PM QSR 01-25-21 2004-2 Il-Collection Account



ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

Series 2004-2 Notes Waterfall for Distributions

a b WN PP

O B~ WON P

DO WN B

Total Available Funds
Administration Funds

Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations:
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-1 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-2 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-3 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-4 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-5 FRN

Total Interest Distribution on Senior Notes or Obligations:

Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Maturing Senior Notes or Senior Obligations:
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-1 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-2 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-3 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-4 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-5 FRN

Total Principal Distribution on Maturing Senior Notes or Obligations:

Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Notes or Obligations:
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 B FRN
Total Interest Distribution on Subordinate Note:

Allocation to Capitalized Interest Account

Payment of Principal up to the Principal Distribution Amount with respect to the notes:
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-1 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-2 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-3 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-4 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2004-2 A-5 FRN

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Subordinate Series 2004-2 B FRN

Total Principal Distribution on Notes or Obligations:

Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note if not already previously paid

Cash Release to Access Group, Inc.

$7,815,259.61

$251,892.62

$0.00

$0.00
$78,887.08
$152,849.03
$49,612.06

Remaining
Funds Balance

CAP | Account
Used

$281,348.17

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$49,391.36

$49,391.36

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,916,546.54
$0.00

$0.00
$576,827.37

$6,493,373.91

$0.00

$739,253.55

$7,815,259.61

$7,563,366.99

$7,563,366.99
$7,563,366.99
$7,484,479.91
$7,331,630.88
$7,282,018.82

$7,282,018.82
$7,282,018.82
$7,282,018.82
$7,282,018.82
$7,282,018.82

$7,232,627.46

$7,232,627.46

$7,232,627.46
$7,232,627.46
$1,316,080.92
$1,316,080.92
$1,316,080.92

$739,253.55

$739,253.55

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($0.00)

1/20/2021 7:40 PM
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

V. Series 2004-2 Asset Percentages

A.

Senior Asset Percentage
1 Aggregate Student Loan Principal Balance
2 Borrower Interest to be capitalized upon repayment
3 Fund Balances (a)
4 Senior Notes Outstanding (b)

$234,796,892.43
$348,291.87
$1,151,217.78
$213,178,248.67

Senior Asset Percentage

110.84%

Total Asset Percentage
1 Aggregate Student Loan Principal Balance
2 Borrower Interest to be capitalized upon repayment
3 Fund Balances (a)
4 All Notes Outstanding (b)

$234,796,892.43
$348,291.87
$1,151,217.78
$233,961,833.75

Total Asset Percentage

101.00%

(a) Fund account balances are as of the distribution date and not the end of period collection date

(b) Notes Outstanding balances are as of the distribution date and not the end of period collection date

1/20/2021 7:40 PM
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

VI. Series 2004-2 Portfolio Characteristics

Number Dollar % of
of Loans Amount Portfolio

A. Loan Type Distribution:

1 Subsidized Stafford 317 $1,575,138.30 0.67%

2 UnSubsidized Stafford 314 $2,748,057.13 1.17%

3 Consolidation 12,960 $230,473,697.00 98.16%

4 Total By Loan Type Distribution (a) 13,591 $234,796,892.43 100.00%
B. Borrower Status Distribution:

1 In-School - $0.00 0.00%

2 In-School Consolidations 0 $0.00 0.00%

3 Grace 0 $0.00 0.00%

4 Deferment 178 $3,598,253.42 1.53%

5 Forbearance 301 $8,743,307.66 3.72%

6 Repayment 13,110 $222,410,071.88 94.72%

7 Claims 2 $45,259.47 0.02%

8 Total By Borrower Status Distribution 13,591 $234,796,892.43 100.00%
C. School Type Distribution:

1 Graduate 13,508 $234,652,061.09 99.94%

2 Undergraduate 83 $144,831.34 0.06%

3 Total By School Type Distribution 13,591 $234,796,892.43 100.00%

1/20/2021 7:40 PM QSR 01-25-21 2004-2 VI-Portfolio-Characteristics



ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

VIl. Series 2004-2 Notes

Subsidized Stafford Unsubsidized Stafford

Percentage (%) # of Loans

Status

INTERIM:
In-School
Current

Grace
Current

TOTAL INTERIM

REPAYMENT:

Active
Current
1-29 Days Delinquent
30-59 Days Delinquent
60-89 Days Delinquent
90-119 Days Delinquent
> 120 Days Delinquent

Deferment:
Current

Forbearance:
Current

Claims

TOTAL REPAYMENT

TOTAL PORTFOLIO

# of Loans

235

g1 01 N

22

20

317

317

Amount ($)

Includes Accrued Int.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,124,943.80
$97,919.78
$30,349.04
$10,819.76
$34,902.06
$21,249.20

$130,734.79

$159,301.44

$0.00

$1,610,219.87

$1,610,219.87

69.86%
6.08%
1.88%
0.67%
2.17%
1.32%

8.12%

9.89%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Portfolio Status By Loan Type

Amount ($) Percentage (%) # of Loans

Includes Accrued Int.
$0.00 86
$0.00 0
86
$1,969,567.26 11,917
23 $146,711.36 5.19% 396
3 $20,776.57 0.74% 124
1 $11,747.09 0.42% 35
11 $83,853.17 2.97% 48
7 $96,404.40 3.41% 40
$228,533.33 54
$267,751.36 258
0 $0.00 2
$2,825,344.54 100.00% 12,874

$2,825,344.54 100.00% 12,960

Amount ($)

Includes Accrued Int.

$2,032,649.84

$0.00

$2,032,649.84

$205,935,702.63

$8,659,490.20
$3,183,646.54

$967,990.25
$1,493,857.38
$1,367,891.03

$1,396,038.23

$8,698,225.27

$45,597.91

$231,748,439.44

$233,781,089.28

Percentage (%)

0.87%

0.00%

0.87%

88.09%
3.70%
1.36%I
0.41%
0.64%
0.59%I

0.60%]

3.72%

0.02%

99.13%

100.00%

GRAND TOTAL

$238,216,653.69

1/20/2021 7:40 PM

QSR 01-25-21 2004-2
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: January 25, 2021
Collection Period: 10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020

VIIl. Series 2004-2 Portfolio Summary Report

Collection Period
Reporting Date

10/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
01/25/21

A. | 1 ABS Notes Outstanding

B. | 1 Total Principal Balance

2 Total Fund Accounts Balance

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance
4 Number of Loans

5 Number of Borrowers

C. | 1 Borrower Payments- Principal
2 Borrower Payments- Interest

D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations
2 Administrative Allowance
3 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc.

E. | 1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)
2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM)

F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding

2 Subordinate Note Outstanding

3 Senior Notes Principal Distribution

4 Subordinate Note Principal Distribution
5 Senior Asset Percentage

6 Total Asset Percentage

$240,455,208

$234,796,892
$9,166,646
$238,035,470
13,591

7,019

$6,928,861
$1,709,858

$0
$246,893
$739,254

3.40%
167

$219,094,795
$21,360,412
$6,550,448
$638,629
110.84%
101.00%

1/20/2021 7:40 PM QSR 01-25-21 2004-2
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Access Group Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2004-2 Notes
Trend Analysis Report

December 31, 2020

STUDENT LOAN ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES NOTES SERIES 2004-2 - PORTFOLIO TREND ANALYSIS REPORT

Collection Period

December-19

March-20

June-20

September-20

December-20

Reporting Date

1/27/2020

4/27/2020

7/27/2020

10/26/2020

1/25/2021

1 Asset Backed Securities

1 Total Principal Balance

2 Total Fund Accounts Balance

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance
4 Number of Loans

5 Number of Borrowers

1 Borrower Payments- Principal
2 Borrower Payments- Interest

1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations
2 Administration Fees
3 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc.

1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)
2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM)

1 Senior Notes Outstanding

2 Subordinate Notes Outstanding

4 Senior Notes Principal Distribution

5 Subordinate Note Principal Distribution
3 Senior Asset Percentage

6 Total Asset Percentage

$270,173,373

$263,505,918
$12,405,669
$266,689,113
14,881

7,658

$7,341,864
$1,962,121

$0
$277,338
$1,395,211

3.44%
175

$246,173,000
$24,000,373
$7,439,753
$725,331
110.85%
101.00%

$262,359,191

$255,715,287
$11,040,517
$258,838,705
14,545

7,497

$7,331,997
$1,866,239

$0
$269,313
$461,809

3.45%
172

$239,052,977
$23,306,214
$7,120,023
$694,159
110.84%
101.00%

$254,711,478

$248,696,383
$9,800,865
$251,855,166
14,245

7,346

$6,509,300
$1,580,299

$0
$261,382
$308,177

3.44%
171

$232,084,635
$22,626,843
$6,968,342
$679,371
110.85%
101.00%

$247,644,285

$241,392,314
$9,644,328
$244,530,894
13,913

7,186

$7,279,715
$1,714,056

$0
$254,227
$383,761

3.40%
169

$225,645,244
$21,999,041
$6,439,391
$627,802
110.85%
101.00%

$240,455,208

$234,796,892
$9,166,646
$238,035,470
13,591

7,019

$6,928,861
$1,709,858

$0
$246,893
$739,254

3.40%
167

$219,094,795
$21,360,412
$6,550,448
$638,629
110.84%
101.00%

1/20/2021 7:40 PM

QSR 01-25-21 2004-2

IX. Trend Analysis



